
CDTMF
Opavský fleret 2023
sobota 16. prosince 2023 - 9:30

# Name Clubs Country Rank Birthdate
1 BRANDAO Daniel Filipe TJSPV CZE 32 28.10.2007
2 BRÁZDIL Marek ŠERMKZZ CZE 999 10.11.2009
3 DLABAČ Jan UNIVSKPS CZE 12 09.09.2009
4 DUŠEK Jakub ŠERMLZ CZE 5 22.06.2007
5 FELTMANN Mark Albert ŠERMOZ CZE 17 07.08.2009
6 HAVLÍK Radim ŠERMLZ CZE 24 11.11.2009
7 HOLÝ Vojtěch Jan TJSBI CZE 16 03.04.2009
8 HRNČÍŘ Patrik UNIVSKPS CZE 15 12.12.2009
9 KAVECKÝ Max ŠERMOZ CZE 1 01.07.2008
10 KORÁB Tadeáš TĚLOJSOZ CZE 3 01.01.2007
11 KOSTKA Jan ŠERMOZ CZE 12 01.01.2008
12 KREJČÍŘ Vladimír ŠERMLZ CZE 19 05.07.2008
13 NESHODA Kryštof ŠERMOZ CZE 7 28.08.2008
14 OTTA Kryštof UNIVSKPS CZE 18 05.01.2008
15 PACÁK Marek TJSPV CZE 19 26.10.2009
16 PTÁČNÍK Lukáš ŠERMOZ CZE 2 31.03.2007
17 SEKANINA Matyáš UNIVSKPS CZE 6 07.03.2009
18 TRNKA Viktor TJSPV CZE 24 01.01.2009
19 VYSKOČIL Eliáš UNIVSKPS CZE 4 14.02.2008
20 ZEMAN Viliam ŠERMLZ CZE 32 29.06.2009
21 HOPPE Dražen STU SVK 4 01.01.2008
22 VNUČKO Dávid STU SVK 10 01.01.2008



3 pools
2 pools of 7 and 1 pool of 8
All competitors (100%) promoted to the next round

Incomplete DE table of 32 fenced through the finals, no fence-off for third
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Seed Name Club Country Rank Notes
1 KAVECKÝ Max ŠERMOZ CZE 1
2 PTÁČNÍK Lukáš ŠERMOZ CZE 2
3 KORÁB Tadeáš TĚLOJSOZ CZE 3
4 HOPPE Dražen STU SVK 4
5 VYSKOČIL Eliáš UNIVSKPS CZE 4
6 DUŠEK Jakub ŠERMLZ CZE 5
7 SEKANINA Matyáš UNIVSKPS CZE 6
8 NESHODA Kryštof ŠERMOZ CZE 7
9 VNUČKO Dávid STU SVK 10
10 DLABAČ Jan UNIVSKPS CZE 12
11 KOSTKA Jan ŠERMOZ CZE 12
12 HRNČÍŘ Patrik UNIVSKPS CZE 15
13 HOLÝ Vojtěch Jan TJSBI CZE 16
14 FELTMANN Mark Albert ŠERMOZ CZE 17
15 OTTA Kryštof UNIVSKPS CZE 18
16 KREJČÍŘ Vladimír ŠERMLZ CZE 19
17 PACÁK Marek TJSPV CZE 19
18 TRNKA Viktor TJSPV CZE 24
19 HAVLÍK Radim ŠERMLZ CZE 24
20 BRANDAO Daniel Filipe TJSPV CZE 32
21 ZEMAN Viliam ŠERMLZ CZE 32
22 BRÁZDIL Marek ŠERMKZZ CZE 999
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Referee(s):

CIGÁNEK Jan (ŠERMOZ / CZE)

HOLÝ Vojtěch Jan TJSBI / CZE

DUŠEK Jakub ŠERMLZ / CZE

HAVLÍK Radim ŠERMLZ / CZE

VNUČKO Dávid STU / SVK

TRNKA Viktor TJSPV / CZE

SEKANINA Matyáš UNIVSKPS / CZE

KAVECKÝ Max ŠERMOZ / CZE

HRNČÍŘ Patrik UNIVSKPS / CZE

Referee(s):

GRUFÍK Michal (SLEZAN OPAVA / CZE)

VYSKOČIL Eliáš UNIVSKPS / CZE

NESHODA Kryštof ŠERMOZ / CZE

BRÁZDIL Marek ŠERMKZZ / CZE

OTTA Kryštof UNIVSKPS / CZE

PTÁČNÍK Lukáš ŠERMOZ / CZE

ZEMAN Viliam ŠERMLZ / CZE

PACÁK Marek TJSPV / CZE

Referee(s):

NESHODA Petr (ŠERMOZ / CZE)

FELTMANN Mark Albert ŠERMOZ / CZE

BRANDAO Daniel Filipe TJSPV / CZE

KREJČÍŘ Vladimír ŠERMLZ / CZE

KOSTKA Jan ŠERMOZ / CZE

DLABAČ Jan UNIVSKPS / CZE

HOPPE Dražen STU / SVK

KORÁB Tadeáš TĚLOJSOZ / CZE
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Seed Name Club Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
1 KAVECKÝ Max ŠERMOZ CZE 7 1,00 35 8 +27 Advanced
2 SEKANINA Matyáš UNIVSKPS CZE 6 0,86 32 15 +17 Advanced
3 NESHODA Kryštof ŠERMOZ CZE 5 0,83 27 9 +18 Advanced
4 PTÁČNÍK Lukáš ŠERMOZ CZE 5 0,83 25 8 +17 Advanced
5 VYSKOČIL Eliáš UNIVSKPS CZE 5 0,83 27 11 +16 Advanced
6 KOSTKA Jan ŠERMOZ CZE 5 0,83 26 13 +13 Advanced
7 KORÁB Tadeáš TĚLOJSOZ CZE 5 0,83 26 14 +12 Advanced
8 DLABAČ Jan UNIVSKPS CZE 4 0,67 27 23 +4 Advanced
9 HRNČÍŘ Patrik UNIVSKPS CZE 4 0,57 26 20 +6 Advanced
10 HOLÝ Vojtěch Jan TJSBI CZE 4 0,57 28 23 +5 Advanced
11 DUŠEK Jakub ŠERMLZ CZE 4 0,57 26 23 +3 Advanced
12 PACÁK Marek TJSPV CZE 3 0,50 17 20 -3 Advanced
13 KREJČÍŘ Vladimír ŠERMLZ CZE 3 0,50 19 26 -7 Advanced
14 HOPPE Dražen STU SVK 2 0,33 23 23 0 Advanced
15 OTTA Kryštof UNIVSKPS CZE 2 0,33 19 22 -3 Advanced
16 FELTMANN Mark Albert ŠERMOZ CZE 2 0,33 20 26 -6 Advanced
17 HAVLÍK Radim ŠERMLZ CZE 2 0,29 16 31 -15 Advanced
18 BRÁZDIL Marek ŠERMKZZ CZE 1 0,17 7 29 -22 Advanced
19 VNUČKO Dávid STU SVK 1 0,14 15 30 -15 Advanced
20 BRANDAO Daniel Filipe TJSPV CZE 0 0,00 14 30 -16 Advanced
21 ZEMAN Viliam ŠERMLZ CZE 0 0,00 7 30 -23 Advanced
22 TRNKA Viktor TJSPV CZE 0 0,00 7 35 -28 Advanced
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Table A (16)

1

Ref: BORNA Ivo (CZE)

2

3

4

5

6

Ref: VYSKOČIL Jan (CZE)

7

8

9

Ref: STLUKA Vojtěch (CZE)

10

Ref: NESHODA Petr (CZE)

11

12

13

14

Ref: LÁTAL Martin (CZE)

15

16

Table of 32

ŠERMOZ / CZE

ŠERMLZ / CZE

ŠERMOZ / CZE

UNIVSKPS / CZE

UNIVSKPS / CZE

UNIVSKPS / CZE

ŠERMLZ / CZE

TJSPV / CZE

ŠERMLZ / CZE

TJSPV / CZE

ŠERMOZ / CZE

ŠERMOZ / CZE

STU / SVK

STU / SVK

ŠERMLZ / CZE

TJSPV / CZE

ŠERMOZ / CZE

TĚLOJSOZ / CZE

TJSBI / CZE

UNIVSKPS / CZE

ŠERMKZZ / CZE

UNIVSKPS / CZE
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Ref: VYSKOČIL Jan (CZE)

1

Ref: BORNA Ivo (CZE)

2

Ref: GRUFÍK Michal (CZE)

3

Ref: LÁTAL Martin (CZE)

4

Table B (8)

Ref: GRUFÍK Michal (CZE)

1

Ref: GRUFÍK Michal (CZE)

2

Ref: CIGÁNEK Jan (CZE)

3

Ref: GRUFÍK Michal (CZE)

4

Ref: REMEŠOVÁ Klára (CZE)

5

Ref: VYSKOČIL Jan (CZE)

6

Ref: CIGÁNEK Jan (CZE)

7

Ref: LÁTAL Martin (CZE)

8

Table A (16)

ŠERMOZ / CZE

ŠERMOZ / CZE

UNIVSKPS / CZE

UNIVSKPS / CZE

UNIVSKPS / CZE

TJSPV / CZE

ŠERMLZ / CZE

ŠERMOZ / CZE

ŠERMOZ / CZE

STU / SVK

ŠERMLZ / CZE

ŠERMOZ / CZE

TĚLOJSOZ / CZE

TJSBI / CZE

UNIVSKPS / CZE

UNIVSKPS / CZE

Ref: STLUKA Vojtěch (CZE)

1

Ref: VYSKOČIL Jan (CZE)

2

Ref: REMEŠOVÁ Klára (CZE)

3

Ref: CIGÁNEK Jan (CZE)

4

Table C (8)

ŠERMOZ / CZE

UNIVSKPS / CZE

TJSPV / CZE

ŠERMLZ / CZE

STU / SVK

ŠERMOZ / CZE

TJSBI / CZE

UNIVSKPS / CZE
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Ref: LÁTAL Martin (CZE)

1

Ref: VYSKOČIL Jan (CZE)

2

Ref: STLUKA Vojtěch (CZE)

3

Ref: GRUFÍK Michal (CZE)

4

Table D (8)

UNIVSKPS / CZE

TJSPV / CZE

UNIVSKPS / CZE

ŠERMLZ / CZE

UNIVSKPS / CZE

TJSBI / CZE

STU / SVK

UNIVSKPS / CZE

Ref: GRUFÍK Michal (CZE)

1

Finals

Ref: CIGÁNEK Jan (CZE)

1

Ref: REMEŠOVÁ Klára (CZE)

2

Semi-Finals

Ref: STLUKA Vojtěch (CZE)

1

Ref: LÁTAL Martin (CZE)

2

Ref: GRUFÍK Michal (CZE)

3

Ref: VYSKOČIL Jan (CZE)

4

Table E (8)

ŠERMOZ / CZE

ŠERMLZ / CZE

UNIVSKPS / CZE

TĚLOJSOZ / CZE

ŠERMOZ / CZE

UNIVSKPS / CZE

UNIVSKPS / CZE

ŠERMOZ / CZE
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Place Name Clubs Country Birthdate
1 KAVECKÝ Max ŠERMOZ CZE 01.07.2008
2 PTÁČNÍK Lukáš ŠERMOZ CZE 31.03.2007
3T KORÁB Tadeáš TĚLOJSOZ CZE 01.01.2007
3T HRNČÍŘ Patrik UNIVSKPS CZE 12.12.2009
5 SEKANINA Matyáš UNIVSKPS CZE 07.03.2009
6 NESHODA Kryštof ŠERMOZ CZE 28.08.2008
7 VYSKOČIL Eliáš UNIVSKPS CZE 14.02.2008
8 DUŠEK Jakub ŠERMLZ CZE 22.06.2007
9 DLABAČ Jan UNIVSKPS CZE 09.09.2009
10 HOLÝ Vojtěch Jan TJSBI CZE 03.04.2009
11 PACÁK Marek TJSPV CZE 26.10.2009
12 HOPPE Dražen STU SVK 01.01.2008
13 KOSTKA Jan ŠERMOZ CZE 01.01.2008
14 KREJČÍŘ Vladimír ŠERMLZ CZE 05.07.2008
15 OTTA Kryštof UNIVSKPS CZE 05.01.2008
16 FELTMANN Mark Albert ŠERMOZ CZE 07.08.2009
17 HAVLÍK Radim ŠERMLZ CZE 11.11.2009
18 BRÁZDIL Marek ŠERMKZZ CZE 10.11.2009
19 VNUČKO Dávid STU SVK 01.01.2008
20 BRANDAO Daniel Filipe TJSPV CZE 28.10.2007
21 ZEMAN Viliam ŠERMLZ CZE 29.06.2009
22 TRNKA Viktor TJSPV CZE 01.01.2009
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Name Country Rating Member # Pool T32 A B C D E Semi Final
BORNA Ivo CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 1
CIGÁNEK Jan CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
GRUFÍK Michal CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 3 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
LÁTAL Martin CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
NESHODA Petr CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 1
REMEŠOVÁ Klára CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
STLUKA Vojtěch CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
VYSKOČIL Jan CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1



Total entries: 22
Total participants: 22
Top-32 ranked participants: 21
Number of countries represented: 2

CZE: 20 participants
SVK: 2 participants


